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INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

September, 2012
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

40

177
167
10

1312
945
367

2455

5735
4282
1453

4393
910
432

17070
8608
3713
4673

6320
296
3420
6958
1632
137
28558

3984
24574

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

40

167
154
13

1134
803
331

2193

6226
4559
1667

4824
975
427

15744
8051
3329
4364

6086
286
2763
6609
1548
147
27199

3534
23665

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

0.0%

6.0%
8.4%
-23.1%

15.7%
17.7%
10.9%

11.9%

-7.9%
-6.1%
-12.8%

-8.9%
-6.7%
1.2%

8.4%
6.9%
11.5%
71%

3.8%
3.5%
23.8%
5.3%
5.4%
-6.8%
5.0%

12.7%
3.8%




Index Offenses Jan'09-Sept'09  Jan '10-Sept '10 Jan'11-Sept'11 3 year Average Jan'12-Sept'12 Percent Change from
3 Year Average
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 39 48 40 42.33 40 -5.51%
RAPE TOTAL 236 167 167 190.00 177 -6.84%
RAPE BY FORCE 215 157 154 175.33 167 -4.75%
ATTEMPTED RAPE 21 10 13 14.67 10 -31.82%
ROBBERY TOTAL 1725 1350 1134 1403.00 1312 -6.49%
ARMED 1373 983 803 1053.00 945 -10.26%
STRONG-ARM 352 367 331 350.00 367 4.86%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 2273 2147 2193 2204.33 2455 11.37%
BURGLARY TOTAL 7181 6642 6226 6683.00 5735 -14.19%
RESIDENTIAL 5656 5186 4559 5133.67 4282 -16.59%
COMMERCIAL 1525 1456 1667 1549.33 1453 -6.22%
FORCE 5804 5234 4824 5287.33 4393 -16.91%
NO FORCE 946 915 975 945.33 910 -3.74%
ATTEMPT 525 493 427 481.67 432 -10.31%
LARCENY TOTAL 19531 16874 15744 17383.00 17070 -1.80%
$200 AND OVER 9995 8695 8051 8913.67 8608 -3.43%
$50 TO $200 3623 3430 3329 3460.67 3713 7.29%
UNDER $50 5913 4749 4364 5008.67 4673 -6.70%
FROM AUTO 9917 7569 6086 7857.33 6320 -19.57%
BICYCLE 216 231 286 244.33 296 21.15%
SHOPLIFTING 2833 2738 2763 2778.00 3420 23.11%
OTHERS 6565 6336 6609 6503.33 6958 6.99%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 2645 2071 1548 2088.00 1632 -21.84%
ARSON TOTAL 204 199 147 183.33 137 -25.27%
TOTALS 33834 29498 27199 30177.00 28558 -5.37%
VIOLENT 4273 3712 3534 3839.67 3984 3.76%

PROPERTY 29561 25786 23665 26337.33 24574 -6.70%




September, 2012

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
1 4 -75.0%

0
10 10 0.0%
163 112 45.5%
123 83 48.2%
40 29 37.9%
240 195 23.1%
455 459 -0.9%
399 393 1.5%
56 66 -15.2%
952 988 -3.6%
334 367 -9.0%
44 28 57.1%
108 135 -20.0%
466 458 1.7%
169 147 15.0%
12 11 9.1%
2002 1926 3.9%
414 321 29.0%
1588 1605 -1.1%

North Tryon Division (07)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

4

26

170
119
51

274

634
492
142

1133
402
30
176
525

140

2394

474
1920

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

7

20

164
117
47

279

590
438
152

1078
401
24
112
541

140

2293

470
1823

-42.9%
30.0%
3.7%
1.7%
8.5%
-1.8%
7.5%
12.3%
-6.6%
5.1%
0.2%
25.0%
57.1%
-3.0%
0.0%
-13.3%
4.4%

0.9%
5.3%




North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 5 3 66.7%
RAPE 6 13 -53.8%
ROBBERY 77 56 37.5%

ARMED 57 40 42.5%
STRONG-ARM 20 16 25.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 149 166 -10.2%
BURGLARY 628 750 -16.3%
RESIDENTIAL 514 644 -20.2%
COMMERCIAL 114 106 7.5%
LARCENY 1699 1500 13.3%
FROM AUTO 590 534 10.5%
BICYCLE 16 15 6.7%
SHOPLIFTING 511 370 38.1%
OTHERS 582 581 0.2%
VEHICLE THEFT 130 111 17.1%
ARSON 7 15 -53.3%
TOTALS 2701 2614 3.3%
VIOLENT 237 238 -0.4%
PROPERTY 2464 2376 3.7%
University City Division (14)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 3 0 NA
RAPE 16 10 60.0%
ROBBERY 78 62 25.8%

ARMED 63 49 28.6%
STRONG-ARM 15 13 15.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 148 111 33.3%
BURGLARY 481 656 -26.7%
RESIDENTIAL 333 376 -11.4%
COMMERCIAL 148 280 -47.1%
LARCENY 1792 1591 12.6%
FROM AUTO 718 692 3.8%
BICYCLE 23 28 -17.9%
SHOPLIFTING 383 298 28.5%
OTHERS 668 573 16.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 141 144 -21%
ARSON 5 11 -54.5%
TOTALS 2664 2585 3.1%
VIOLENT 245 183 33.9%
PROPERTY 2419 2402 0.7%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 7 3 133.3%
RAPE 13 9 44.4%
ROBBERY 106 103 2.9%

ARMED 86 87 -1.1%
STRONG-ARM 20 16 25.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 249 161 54.7%
BURGLARY 498 570 -12.6%
RESIDENTIAL 381 407 -6.4%
COMMERCIAL 117 163 -28.2%
LARCENY 909 794 14.5%
FROM AUTO 305 277 10.1%
BICYCLE 15 9 66.7%
SHOPLIFTING 236 143 65.0%
OTHERS 353 365 -3.3%
VEHICLE THEFT 119 127 -6.3%
ARSON 12 12 0.0%
TOTALS 1913 1779 7.5%
VIOLENT 375 276 35.9%
PROPERTY 1538 1503 2.3%
Independence Division (17)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 1 1 0.0%
RAPE 16 15 6.7%
ROBBERY 109 86 26.7%

ARMED 81 61 32.8%
STRONG-ARM 28 25 12.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 187 138 35.5%
BURGLARY 431 472 -8.7%
RESIDENTIAL 304 326 -6.7%
COMMERCIAL 127 146 -13.0%
LARCENY 1252 1225 2.2%
FROM AUTO 424 463 -8.4%
BICYCLE 17 16 6.3%
SHOPLIFTING 337 325 3.7%
OTHERS 474 421 12.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 122 103 18.4%
ARSON 8 7 14.3%
TOTALS 2126 2047 3.9%
VIOLENT 313 240 30.4%
PROPERTY 1813 1807 0.3%




Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 4 2 100.0%
RAPE 8 9 -11.1%
ROBBERY 55 38 44.7%

ARMED 38 25 52.0%
STRONG-ARM 17 13 30.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 95 89 6.7%
BURGLARY 370 377 -1.9%
RESIDENTIAL 234 218 7.3%
COMMERCIAL 136 159 -14.5%
LARCENY 1365 1311 41%
FROM AUTO 439 524 -16.2%
BICYCLE 26 36 -27.8%
SHOPLIFTING 409 281 45.6%
OTHERS 491 470 4.5%
VEHICLE THEFT 79 78 1.3%
ARSON 9 3 200.0%
TOTALS 1985 1907 41%
VIOLENT 162 138 17.4%
PROPERTY 1823 1769 3.1%
South Division (22)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 3 2 50.0%
RAPE 11 9 22.2%
ROBBERY 21 19 10.5%

ARMED 12 17 -29.4%
STRONG-ARM 9 2 350.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 66 76 -13.2%
BURGLARY 223 243 -8.2%
RESIDENTIAL 191 193 -1.0%
COMMERCIAL 32 50 -36.0%
LARCENY 1074 1031 4.2%
FROM AUTO 476 471 1.1%
BICYCLE 20 11 81.8%
SHOPLIFTING 152 124 22.6%
OTHERS 426 425 0.2%
VEHICLE THEFT 55 38 44.7%
ARSON 9 6 50.0%
TOTALS 1462 1424 2.7%
VIOLENT 101 106 -4.7%
PROPERTY 1361 1318 3.3%




Westover Division (26)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 3 -33.3%
RAPE 14 7 100.0%
ROBBERY 107 89 20.2%

ARMED 83 62 33.9%
STRONG-ARM 24 27 -11.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 190 187 1.6%
BURGLARY 545 474 15.0%
RESIDENTIAL 308 336 -8.3%
COMMERCIAL 237 138 71.7%
LARCENY 1108 1036 6.9%
FROM AUTO 488 447 9.2%
BICYCLE 15 18 -16.7%
SHOPLIFTING 129 113 14.2%
OTHERS 476 458 3.9%
0
VEHICLE THEFT 138 117 17.9%
ARSON 17 14 21.4%
TOTALS 2121 1927 10.1%
VIOLENT 313 286 9.4%
PROPERTY 1808 1641 10.2%
Steele Creek Division (21)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 3 5 -40.0%
RAPE 16 22 -27.3%
ROBBERY 105 116 -9.5%

ARMED 75 78 -3.8%
STRONG-ARM 30 38 -21.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 155 191 -18.8%
BURGLARY 334 366 -8.7%
RESIDENTIAL 260 267 -2.6%
COMMERCIAL 74 99 -25.3%
LARCENY 1598 1509 5.9%
FROM AUTO 560 581 -3.6%
BICYCLE 26 21 23.8%
SHOPLIFTING 392 309 26.9%
OTHERS 620 598 3.7%
VEHICLE THEFT 180 145 241%
ARSON 15 14 71%
TOTALS 2406 2368 1.6%
VIOLENT 279 334 -16.5%
PROPERTY 2127 2034 4.6%




Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 6 6 0.0%
RAPE 21 20 5.0%
ROBBERY 141 142 -0.7%

ARMED 99 88 12.5%
STRONG-ARM 42 54 -22.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 401 340 17.9%
BURGLARY 510 512 -0.4%
RESIDENTIAL 405 400 1.3%
COMMERCIAL 105 112 -6.3%
LARCENY 1325 1165 13.7%
FROM AUTO 416 395 5.3%
BICYCLE 19 19 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING 190 133 42.9%
OTHERS 700 618 13.3%
VEHICLE THEFT 143 148 -3.4%
ARSON 17 11 54.5%
TOTALS 2564 2344 9.4%
VIOLENT 569 508 12.0%
PROPERTY 1995 1836 8.7%
Freedom Division (27)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 0 2 -100.0%
RAPE 13 11 18.2%
ROBBERY 102 73 39.7%

ARMED 75 57 31.6%
STRONG-ARM 27 16 68.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 202 169 19.5%
BURGLARY 520 637 -18.4%
RESIDENTIAL 399 496 -19.6%
COMMERCIAL 121 141 -14.2%
LARCENY 1498 1491 0.5%
FROM AUTO 487 498 -2.2%
BICYCLE 4 15 -73.3%
SHOPLIFTING 327 315 3.8%
OTHERS 680 663 2.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 140 171 -18.1%
ARSON 10 22 -54.5%
TOTALS 2485 2576 -3.5%
VIOLENT 317 255 24.3%
PROPERTY 2168 2321 -6.6%




Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

1

6

78
34
44

96

103
59
44

1351
597
43
132
579

75

1713

181
1532

2

11

74
39
35

89

118
63
55

1019
432
45
104
438

78

1397

176
1221

-50.0%
-45.5%
5.4%
-12.8%
25.7%
7.9%
-12.7%
-6.3%
-20.0%
32.6%
38.2%
-4.4%
26.9%
32.2%
-3.8%
-50.0%
22.6%

2.8%
25.5%




